

WITS TENDERS

www.wits.ac.za/about-wits/procurement/



TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

Framework contract for built environment professional services within the University of the Witwatersrand precincts.

The Campus Planning and Development Department of the University of the Witwatersrand, Johannesburg, invites tenders for select built environment professional services listed below, over a three (3) year term without a quarantee of the quantum of work.

Professional service	Tender number	Tender Description	Submission Closing Date and Time
Landscape Architectural Services.	CPP.PSFC2019- 2021.LAS	Framework contract for Landscape Architectural Professional Services within the University of the Witwatersrand precincts.	Monday, 20 May 2019 at 12h00.
Acoustic Engineering.	CPP.PSFC2019- 2021.AE	Framework contract for Acoustic Professional Services within the University of the Witwatersrand precincts.	Monday, 20 May 2019 at 14h00.
Land Surveying.	CPP.PSFC2019- 2021.LS	Framework contract for Land Surveying Professional Services within the University of the Witwatersrand precincts.	Tuesday, 21 May 2019 at 12h00.
Town Planning.	CPP.PSFC2019- 2021.TP	Framework contract for Town Planning Professional Services within the University of the Witwatersrand precincts.	Tuesday, 21 May 2019 at 14h00.
Project Management.	CPP.PSFC2019- 2021.PM	Framework contract for Project Management Professional Services within the University of the Witwatersrand precincts.	Wednesday, 22 May 2019 at 12h00.
Health and Safety.	CPP.PSFC2019- 2021.HS	Framework contract for Health and Safety Professional Services within the University of the Witwatersrand precincts.	Wednesday, 22 May 2019 at 14h00.

The contracts will be based on the **NEC4** Professional Service Short Contract.

Only tenderers who have suitable experience and suitably qualified personnel in providing similar services to those that are required are eligible to submit tenders.

Eligibility and preferencing criteria are stated in the tender documents.

Documents MUST BE downloaded from the University's website prior to attending the compulsory clarification session in order to understand the scope and the requirements, http://www.wits.ac.za/about-wits/procurement/ available from 14h00 on Monday. 15 April 2019

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Client will take place at Lecture Theatre WSS5, Wits Science Stadium, Braamfontein Campus West, University of the Witwatersrand, 1 Jan Smuts Avenue, Braamfontein, Johannesburg, 2000, on Monday, 29 April 2019, from 14h00 until 16h00.

The closing time for receipt of tender submissions is listed in table above for each tender.

The physical address for submission of completed tender documents is the foyer of the Procurement Offices; Facilities and Services Building, Braamfontein Campus West, University of the Witwatersrand.

Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted. Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivers expense and excepted to the deep restricted in the Tender Date.

delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to: Ms Leah Jivane, on tel.

(011) 717 9026, e-mail leah.jiyane@wits.ac.za